# Pricelist Mecaunik TR

For the period from 03.01.2024 - 01.07.2024.



## Half-board price per person

ROOM TYPE PRICE

DOUBLE/TWIN MECAVNIK
7.100,00 RSD
DOUBLE/TWIN STANDARD
6.100,00 RSD
SINGLE BED MECAVNIK
7.800,00 RSD

- Half-board rate includes breakfast and dinner.
- Discount for bed and breakfast only 800,00 RSD on above rate
- Full-board supplement 1.200, 00 RSD per day

### **Oaily** rent

ROOM TYPE	PRICE
STUDIO (two persons)	<b>12.800,00</b> RSD
SUITE (two persons)	<b>15.800,00</b> RSD
DUPLEX APARTMENT (two – four persons)	<b>14.500,00</b> RSD
LODGE (two – four persons)	<b>16.500,00</b> RSD

- These rates are room only
- Half-board supplement is 1.700,00 RSD per person per day
- Full-board supplement 1.200,00 RSD per day

<sup>\*</sup> Price list not valid in period : 01.05 - 06.05.2024.









#### For children accompanied by two adults

- Children under 2 free of charge
- Children aged 2-7 sharing a bed with two adults free accommodation and 50% discount on meals
- Children aged 2–7 years gets 50% discount of the price, if they use separate bed
- Children aged 7 12 years gets 50% discount of the price, if they share bed with an adult
- Children aged 7-12 years gets 30% discount of the price, if they use separate bed
- For day lets, children aged 7-12 receive a 50% discount on meals
- Children aged 12 and above are considered as adults

#### General terms and conditions

- · Prices shown are per person for dinner, bed and breakfast (half-board).
- · Tourist tax (100 RSD per person per day) and insurance (10 RSD per person per day) are charged separately
- For children aged 7-15, tourist tax is 50 RSD per day and insurance 10 RSD
- · One adult staying in a twin or double room will be charged the single-room half-board rate
- If one adult and one child (aged 2-7) are staying in a twin or double room, the adult will be charged the single room half-board rate, while the child will have free accommodation and a 50% discount on meals
- $\cdot \quad \text{Three adults sharing a room with one double and one single bed will be charged the twin/double room rate per person}$
- If one adult and two children (aged 2-12) are staying in a twin or double room, the adult will be charged the singleroom half-board rate; children aged 2-7 will have free accommodation and a 50% discount on meals; children aged 7-12 will be given a 50% discount on the rate for half-board in a double room
- Day lets are available from 14 22 and are charged at 50% of the standard room rate, per person.
- · Use of the swimming pool, sauna, hammam, tennis courts, gym, and sports hall, as well as entry to film screenings in the cinema, is free of charge to quests.
- · Dinner and breakfast are being served as a buffe if there are more than 30 guests, if there is less, guests choose from the menu sets
- TR Mećavnik reserves the right to charge according to its 'Policy for charging for no-shows,

cancellations, or curtailment of stays'

- Prices are based on an exchange rate of 1€ = 116 RSD. In the event of a fluctuation in this rate of over 5%, TR
   Mećavnik reserves the right to adjust prices accordingly.
- · Check-in is after 2pm and guests must check out by 12pm. Late checkouts are subject to availability and upon request at reception and incur a charge of 50% of the standard room rate.
- · Guests are required to provide proof of identity upon check-in (ID card, health card, or child's passport)
- · Agency provision is from 5% to 10% depending on the number of the guests.

#### Other Terms and Conditions

- Credit/debit cards accepted
- Advance bookings compulsory
- Discounts for group bookings available on request
- Payment can be made in advance or at check-in

VISIT OUR WEBSITE FOR OUR SPECIAL OFFERS Reservations Telephone: +381 64 8830213; +381 648830245; +381 31 800686; E-mail: info@mecavnik.info • Instagram : drvengrad • Facebook : Мећавник – Дрвенград





